


Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by Bajaj Finserv Limited (the “Company”) solely for your information and for your use. This presentation is for information 
purposes only and should not be deemed to constitute or form part of any offer or invitation or inducement to sell or issue any securities, or any solicitation of 
any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any securities of the Company, nor shall it or any part of it or the fact of its distribution form the basis of, or be relied 
upon in connection with, any contract or commitment therefor. The financial information in this presentation may have been re-classified and reformatted for 
the purposes of this presentation. You may also refer to the financial statements of the Company available at www.bajajfinserv.in, before making any decision 
on the basis of this information. 

This presentation contains statements that may not be based on historical information or facts but that may constitute forward-looking statements. These 
forward looking statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its directors and officers with respect to 
the results of operations and financial condition of the Company. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks 
and uncertainties, and actual results may differ from those in such forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions which the 
Company presently believes to be reasonable in light of its operating experience in recent years but these assumptions may prove to be incorrect. Any opinion, 
estimate or projection constitutes a judgment as of the date of this presentation, and there can be no assurance that future results or events will be consistent 
with any such opinion, estimate or projection. The Company does not undertake to revise any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time 
by or on behalf of the Company. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking, express or implied, is or will be made as to, and no reliance should be 
placed on, the accuracy, completeness, correctness or fairness of the information, estimates, projections and opinions contained in this presentation. Potential 
investors must make their own assessment of the relevance, accuracy and adequacy of the information contained in this presentation and must make such 
independent investigation as they may consider necessary or appropriate for such purpose. This presentation does not constitute and should not be considered 
as a recommendation by the Company that any investor should subscribe for, purchase or sell any of Company's securities. By viewing this presentation you 
acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of the Company and that you will conduct your 
own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance of the business of the Company. None of the Company, 
book running lead managers, their affiliates, agents or advisors, the placement agents, promoters or any other persons that may participate in any offering of 
any securities of the Company shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from this presentation or its contents or 
otherwise arising in connection therewith.

This presentation and its contents are confidential and should not be distributed, published or reproduced, in whole or part, or disclosed by recipients directly 
or indirectly to any other person. Viewing this information may not be lawful in certain jurisdictions. In other jurisdictions only certain categories of person may 
be allowed to view this information. Any person who wishes to view this site must first satisfy themselves that they are not subject to any local requirements 
which prohibit or restrict them from doing so. If you are not permitted to view this presentation on this website or are in any doubt as to whether you are 
permitted to view these materials, please exit this webpage. In particular, this presentation is not directed at persons located in the United States, Canada 
Australia or Japan and this presentation is not for publication or distribution or release in the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan or in any other country 
where such distribution may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory requirement. The information contained herein does not constitute or form part of an 
offer or solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for securities for sale in the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan or any other jurisdiction where 
such distribution may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory requirement. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under 
the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States or absent registration or an applicable exemption 
from registration. This presentation is not intended to be a prospectus or preliminary placement document or final placement document under the Securities 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended. 2
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Diversified Financial 

Services Group
Bajaj group has a track record of 

building large scale, profitable 

businesses

USP: InsuranceStrong Heritage

Life insurance, non-life insurance, 

and lending businesses with pan 

India presence

Bajaj Finserv is also a listed 

opportunity to participate in India’s 

insurance growth story

Bajaj Allianz 

General Insurance
Bajaj Allianz Life 

Insurance
Bajaj Finance 

Limited 

61.53% 
[As on Dec 31 2014]

74% 74%

Note: Chart only shows major subsidiary companies

Bajaj Finserv – A diversified financial services group
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Bajaj Finserv 

Limited



Bajaj Finserv – Introduction to key group companies
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• One of the most profitable life insurers in India. 

• A top 5 player. Live policy base of over 5.5 Mn, and AUM of  Rs

388 Bn in FY14.

• Net-worth of Rs 58,708 Mn as of FY14

• Number 2 private non-life insurer in India. 

• One of the most profitable private non life insurers as of FY14, 

consistently having one of the best combined ratios.

• Investment book stood at over Rs 69 Bn as of FY14. Net-worth at 

Rs 16,643 Mn as of FY14.

Bajaj Finance 

Limited

• Diversified NBFC present in consumer finance, SME, & 

commercial lending. Deployments over Rs 260 Bn as of FY14. 

• Market leader in consumer durables financing and motorcycle 

financing.

Note: All figures as of FY2014

Bajaj Allianz 

General Insurance

Bajaj Allianz Life 

Insurance
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All Figures in Rs Million

Profit before Tax

7480

5803

28.9%

48022

Gross Revenue

40910

PAT

3474

2811

23.6%

Net Worth 

(Standalone)

25443

24803

2.6%17.4%

Performance Highlights of  Q3 FY 2015 over Q3 FY2014

Bajaj Finserv performance highlights

Q3FY2015

•Bajaj Finserv remains a debt free company

•Bajaj Finserv’s surplus funds stood at Rs. 7,724 million as on Dec 31, 2014.

•Consolidated Book Value Per Share stood at Rs. 646 as of Q3FY15



141

3474

Bajaj Finserv 

-

Consolidated
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Consolidated profit components for Q3 FY2015

Bajaj Finserv -

Standalone

BAGIC

BALIC

Bajaj Allianz 

Financial 

Distributors 

Bajaj Finance

Consolidated

1057

733

3

1590

-50

Intercompany 

adjustments

54

Consolidated profit components for Q3 FY2014

Bajaj Finserv -

Standalone

BAGIC

BALIC

Bajaj Allianz 

Financial 

Distributors 

Bajaj 

Finance 

703

849

2

1203
-

Bajaj Financial 

Solutions
-

Intercompany 

adjustments

All Figures in Rs Million

Bajaj Finance has become an important contributor to 
group profits. Life insurance profits remain significant.

2811

Bajaj Finserv 

-

Consolidated



72% 70% 73%
60%

49%

16%
3%

7%
14%

20%

7%

12%
17% 23% 29%

5%
15%

3% 3% 2%

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Consolidated Profit Components*

BALIC BAGIC BFL Others 7

All Figures in Rs Million

9M Highlights

BALIC 9M FY15 9M FY14 Growth

GWP 36,383 37,029 -2%

Total Investments 421,693 383,138 10%

PAT 3,171 3.366 -6%

BAGIC 9M FY15 9M FY14 Growth

GWP # 38,357 33,145 16%

Investments 72,510 64,998 12%

PAT 4,179 3,078 36%

BAJAJ FINANCE 9M FY15 9M FY14 Growth

Book Size 295,276 215,258 37%

Total Income 39,732 29,746 34%

PAT 6,669 5,369 24%

Group Company Highlights
BAJAJ FINSERV 9M FY15 9M FY14 Growth

Gross Revenue 1,34,321 1,16,090 16%

Net worth (Cons) 1,02,819 86,317 19%

PAT 9,827 8,364 17%

• Others includes Bajaj Finserv Standalone, and all remaining components.  
#   9MFY14 GWP excludes inward premiums from  erstwhile IMTPIP, & IMTPDRIP

181 
257 

352 

490 
585 

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Consolidated Book Value Per Share (Rs)
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Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance
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Life Insurance - Overview

Industry & 

Regulatory 

Perspective

• Industry NB was at Rs 1,196 Bn, up 12% in FY14, 

while private players were at Rs 295 Bn and down 

4% compared to FY13

• Growth rates from 2008 to 2014 have been muted 

due to

• Indian household preference for physical assets 

over financial assets in recent years

• Lackluster equity market performance following 

the financial crisis

• Cap on ULIP charges in 2010

• New product guidelines came into force in FY14

Strategy 

The strategy is to balance growth with profitability, 

and steadily increase market share. This will be done 

through an efficient operating cost model, diversified 

distribution channels and a balanced product mix.

Key Focus 

Areas

• Build a balanced portfolio with higher 

contribution from non-Par

• Improve agency productivity

• Improve persistency (H1 FY15 13th month 

persistency was at 59.1% vs 55.9% in H1 FY14)*

• Manage operating costs – acquisition & 

management

• Focus on investment performance in UL as well 

as traditional funds

3133

3280

4383

4843

5802

5710

7748

7739

6322

7171

3443

4357

4307

5101

5381

7598

8560

10263

14225

14953

0% 50% 100%

FY04

FY05

FY06

FY07

FY08

FY09

FY10

FY11

FY12

FY13

Financial Savings Physical Savings

Households have preferred physical assets 
in recent years #

(Household Sector Savings (Rs Bn) )

# Source: Sector wise domestic savings (at current prices), RBI
* Persistency figures as reported in Public Disclosures and based on IRDA definition



New product regulations came into force in FY14
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All Figures in Rs Million

• For BALIC, Q3FY15 new business is down 16% over same period last year, while 9MFY15 is 

down 11% over last year

7,08,910 
8,64,447 8,15,145 7,62,456 

9,01,238 

3,83,993 

3,93,813 
3,27,182 

3,07,650 

2,95,179 

 -

 3,00,000

 6,00,000

 9,00,000

 12,00,000

 15,00,000

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Industry New Business Premium 

LIC Private Life Insurers

29,879 

25,920 

17,753 
15,754 

6,781 5,724 

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

2012-13 2013-14 9M FY2014 9M FY2015 Q3 FY2014 Q3 FY2015

New Business - BALIC



Currently, the product mix is predominantly 
traditional 
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All Figures in Rs Million

•Unit linked business share was 29% in Q3 FY15

•Within group business in Q3 FY15, non-fund business stood at 46%

9%

25%
22%

44%

4%

45%

15%

36%

9%

46%

9%

37%

0%

50%

Group Unit Linked Group Traditional Individual Unit
Linked

Individual
Traditional

New Business Premium - Product Mix

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

4%

40%

10%

46%

3%

54%

25%

17%

0%

20%

40%

60%

Group Unit Linked Group Traditional Individual Unit
Linked

Individual
Traditional

New Business Premium - Product Mix

Q3 FY 2014 Q3 FY 2015



Assets under management are significant
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All Figures in Rs Million

* The total investments from FY12 onwards  includes assets held to cover discontinued funds, which have been now grouped under unit linked funds

• Assets are a mix of linked and non-linked funds. 

• Of the linked funds, Rs 1,54,945 Mn were in equity funds as of 31st Dec 2014

3,34,222

3,93,300 3,94,330 3,80,028 3,87,798 
4,21,693 
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Bajaj Allianz Life  is one of the most profitable life 
insurers in the private sector

BALIC has been a very 

capital efficient insurer

Policyholders surplus as of 

Q3FY15 stood at Rs 766 

Mn, compared to Rs 1,836 

Mn in Q3FY14

Note: Shareholders’ share of 

policyholders’ surplus are 

transferred at the end of the 

year, consistent with past 

practice.

All Figures in Rs Million
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1,148 991
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2014
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Shareholders' profits



Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance performance highlights

Performance Highlights of  Q3 FY2015 over Q3 FY2014

991

14PAT

New Business Premium Renewal Premium

1,148

5,724

6,781

8,694

7,072

4,21,693

3,83,138

Total Investments

-14%

-16% 23%

14,419

13,853

Gross Written Premium

4%

All Figures in Rs Million

782%

Solvency Ratio as 

on date

10%

* Total investments includes assets held to cover discontinued funds 



15

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance
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General Insurance - Overview

Industry & 

Regulatory 

Perspective

• In FY14, industry (ex specialized players) 

grew GDPI by 12%, while private players 

grew 15%

• Old Motor Pool disbanded with effect from 

01 April 2012. Bajaj Allianz’s share of total 

pre-tax pool losses have been written off 

over FY 12,13 and 14. 

• New Declined Pool of much smaller size has 

come into effect from  FY 13. 

Strategy 

Strategy is to focus predominantly on retail 

product lines, with diversified distribution 

channels, and profitable underwriting to deliver 

excellence in customer service, and steadily 

increase market share and profit.

Key Focus 

Areas

• Prudent Underwriting: BAGIC has industry 

leading combined ratios

• Continue to grow profitable segments: 

Grow retail, particularly health.

• Develop Marine Cargo Business

• Strengthen Direct channels

871
1093 1258 1142 1070

336 

392 
482 598 712 

FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13

Non-Life Life

New Business Trend  - Non-life contribution to the 
insurance industry is rising**

(Including Specialized Players, Rs Bn)

Non-life insurance Per Capita remains low 
(USD, 2013, Source: Swiss Re report)

** Non-life is on GDP basis(within & outside India) from IRDA ‘s annual report

11 91 180 197

1087

2296

India China Russia Brazil UK US
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Industry Premium Trends
(Ex Specialized)

PSU Private Insurers

BAGIC has retained its second position amongst 
private sector general insurers
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BAGIC grew GWP in Q3 by 10% compared to the corresponding period last year

Industry Premium: Starting FY12, industry figures are GDPI, while prior periods are GWP

349
430

529

629
706

163 182

*Premiums for annual and quarterly periods up to FY14  excludes inward 
premiums from  erstwhile IMTPIP, & IMTPDRIP
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BAGIC has a healthy and profitable business mix -
leading to a steady growth in investments – has 
added stability to revenues

Investments  are largely in fixed 

income securities
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Business mix is retail focused. 

Motor continues to lead the 

business mix.

All Figures in Rs Million

57% 59% 58% 59% 59% 65% 63%

12% 12% 13% 15% 16%
14% 12%

18% 17% 17% 16% 15% 12% 13%

13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12%
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100%
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BAGIC has a high capital efficiency coupled with a 
very good combined ratio
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All Figures in Rs Million

BAGIC’s net worth now stands 

at Rs 20,811 Mn, which is 7.5 

times capital invested.

* Note on Combined Ratio: Combined Ratios are re-stated in accordance with the Master Circular on ‘Preparation of Financial statements of General 
Insurance Business’ issued by IRDA effective from 1st April, 2013. (Net claims incurred divided by Net Earned Premium) + ( Expenses of management including 
net Commission divided by Net Written Premium). Pool losses, where applicable include the impact of the erstwhile IMTPIP and Declined Risk Pool.
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Bajaj Allianz General performance highlights
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All Figures in Rs Million

1,428

951

11,831

10,732

Profit After Tax
Gross Written 

Premium*

50%10%

Net Earned 

Premium*

9,583

8,986

7%

7.6%

6.3%

ROE

(Non Annualized) 

Performance Highlights of  Q3 FY2015 over Q3 FY2014

Solvency Ratio was 182%   as 

against regulatory requirement of 

150% as of 31st Dec 2014

*Premiums for Q3FY14  excludes inward premiums from  erstwhile IMTPIP, & IMTPDRIP
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Bajaj Finance Limited



Bajaj Finance is a diversified NBFC present in consumer 
finance, SME, and commercial lending
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Bajaj Finance has clocked growth in disbursements 
while maintaining healthy NIMs
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All Figures in Rs Million
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Quality of assets is good, and operating costs remain 
under control
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All Figures in Rs Million

45% 45% 47%
45%

46% 44.3% 43.9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 Q3 FY
2014

Q3 FY
2015

Operating expenses as a % of NII

2,606

2,046

1,544
1,818

2,578

795
1,079

2.2%

0.8%

0.12% 0.19% 0.28% 0.23%
0.49%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

0

1000

2000

3000

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 Q3 FY
2014

Q3 FY
2015

Loss Provision and Net NPA%

Loss Provision  (Rs. millions) Net NPA %

894

2470

4064

5,913 

7,190 

1,941 
2,584 

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 Q3 FY
2014

Q3 FY
2015

PAT



The company is not excessively dependent on bank 
lines
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All Figures in Rs Million

• Capital Adequacy Ratio (including Tier-II 

capital) stood at 18.69%. 
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Bajaj Finance performance highlights

Performance Highlights of  Q3 FY2015 over Q3 FY2014

2,584
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Profit After TaxTotal Income

1,941

14,854

10,815

33%37%

All Figures in Rs Million

Return on Assets

(Non-annualized)
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0.9%

2,95,276
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2,15,258
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5.1%

37%



Thank You
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